
Methodist (0-2-0, 0-2-0 USASo) -vs- N.C. Wesleyan (1-1-0, 1-1-0 USASo)
2/23/2021 at Rocky Mount, N.C. (Scalf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:02 (YELLOW), #2 Charlie Teachey (MUMSO)   43:23 (YELLOW), #17 Daniel Magen (MUMSO)   87:19
(YELLOW), #8 Jack Holden (NCW)   

Date: 2/23/2021
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Scalf Field
Officials: Timekeeper, SID   Scorer, Troy Baranik   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 0 0
N.C. Wesleyan 1 0 1

Methodist 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Cole Hupp 0 0 0 0
M 2 Charlie Teachey 0 0 0 0
D 4 Daniel Cross III 0 0 0 0
M 5 Christopher Shoffler 0 0 0 0
M 6 Collin Hinnant 0 0 0 0
M 7 Hudson Zeisman 0 0 0 0
D 8 David Williams 0 0 0 0
D 17 Daniel Magen 1 0 0 0
M 19 Tyler Hinton 0 0 0 0
D 20 Caleb Allen 0 0 0 0
M 23 Matteo Amendola 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
3 Cameron Wilson 0 0 0 0
9 Brandon Cohen 1 1 0 0
11 Trent Powell 0 0 0 0
16 Victor Longa Pachkov 1 0 0 0
22 Hugo Rodriguez 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 1 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cole Hupp 90:00 1 12

Totals 1 12

N.C. Wesleyan 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Matteo Torchio 0 0 0 0
D 4 Andrea Fringuelli 0 0 0 0
C 7 Dom Giovannini 1 1 0 0
D 8 Jack Holden 1 0 0 0
C 12 Ian Garnero 2 2 0 0
C 16 Juan Simoniello 2 1 0 0
C 18 Gonzalo Brodsky 1 1 0 0
D 26 Abubacarr Fofana 1 0 0 0
C 28 Lucas Wittstatt 2 1 0 0
F 29 Lorenzo Cocchia 8 4 1 0
C 38 Luca Zallo 2 1 0 0

Substitutes
9 Agustin Rodriguez 2 1 0 0
11 David Gonzales 1 1 0 0
22 Lucas Menzo 0 0 0 0
37 Pedro Caratini 1 0 0 0

Totals 24 13 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Matteo Torchio 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 1 2 3
N.C. Wesleyan 14 10 24

Saves By Period
Methodist 6 6 12
N.C. Wesleyan 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Methodist 0 2 2
N.C. Wesleyan 2 3 5

Fouls By Period
Methodist 4 4 8
N.C. Wesleyan 8 5 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

43:23 NCW Lorenzo Cocchia
NCW Lorenzo Cocchia PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 1 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Matteo Torchio at goalie for N.C. Wesleyan.
00:00 Cole Hupp at goalie for Methodist.
03:16 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Jack Holden.
-- Foul on Methodist.
06:47 Corner kick by NCW Dom Giovannini [06:47].
08:55 Shot by NCW Gonzalo Brodsky, SAVE Cole Hupp.
09:13 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia HIT POST.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Ian Garnero.
10:48 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Juan Simoniello.
16:30 MUMSO substitution: Brandon Cohen for Matteo Amendola.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Juan Simoniello.
18:00 Shot by MUMSO Brandon Cohen, SAVE Matteo Torchio.
18:42 NCW substitution: Pedro Caratini for Jack Holden.
18:59 Shot by NCW Pedro Caratini WIDE.
19:06 Corner kick by NCW Gonzalo Brodsky [19:06].
20:28 Shot by NCW Lucas Wittstatt, SAVE Cole Hupp.
21:46 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia HIGH.
24:33 Shot by NCW Juan Simoniello, SAVE Cole Hupp.
24:36 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia HIGH.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Lucas Wittstatt.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Pedro Caratini.
27:14 MUMSO substitution: Hugo Rodriguez for David Williams.
28:02 Yellow card on MUMSO Charlie Teachey.
28:28 MUMSO substitution: Victor Longa Pachkov for Tyler Hinton.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Lucas Wittstatt.
31:25 Shot by NCW Lucas Wittstatt WIDE.
31:31 MUMSO substitution: Trent Powell for Hudson Zeisman.
31:31 NCW substitution: Agustin Rodriguez for Lucas Wittstatt.
32:40 Shot by NCW Luca Zallo HIT POST.
-- Foul on Methodist Daniel Cross III.
37:08 Shot by NCW Agustin Rodriguez HIGH.
-- Foul on Methodist Brandon Cohen.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Pedro Caratini.
-- Foul on Methodist Hugo Rodriguez.
42:12 Shot by NCW Ian Garnero, SAVE Cole Hupp.
43:23 Yellow card on MUMSO Daniel Magen.
43:23 NCW Lorenzo Cocchia PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Methodist 0, N.C. Wesleyan 1
-- *
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MUMSO: #1  Cole Hupp, #2  Charlie Teachey, #4  Daniel Cross III, #5  Christopher Shoffler, #6  Collin Hinnant, #9  Brandon
Cohen, #11 Trent Powell, #16 Victor Longa Pachkov, #17 Daniel Magen, #20 Caleb Allen, #22 Hugo Rodriguez.

45:00
For NCW: #1  Matteo Torchio, #4  Andrea Fringuelli, #7  Dom Giovannini, #9  Agustin Rodriguez, #12 Ian Garnero, #16 Juan
Simoniello, #18 Gonzalo Brodsky, #26 Abubacarr Fofana, #29 Lorenzo Cocchia, #37 Pedro Caratini, #38 Luca Zallo.

-- Foul on Methodist Brandon Cohen.
47:50 MUMSO substitution: Brandon Cohen for Matteo Amendola.
48:18 Shot by NCW Abubacarr Fofana HIGH.
49:05 Corner kick by NCW Dom Giovannini [49:05].
52:17 Shot by NCW Dom Giovannini, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Luca Zallo.
-- Foul on Methodist Christopher Shoffler.
56:25 Corner kick by NCW Dom Giovannini [56:25].
56:40 Shot by NCW Jack Holden HIT POST.
59:43 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia, SAVE Cole Hupp.
60:49 NCW substitution: Agustin Rodriguez for Lorenzo Cocchia.
60:49 MUMSO substitution: Charlie Teachey for Collin Hinnant.
63:08 Shot by NCW Agustin Rodriguez, SAVE Cole Hupp.
64:17 NCW substitution: Lorenzo Cocchia for Agustin Rodriguez.
64:17 MUMSO substitution: Cameron Wilson for Christopher Shoffler.
64:17 MUMSO substitution: Tyler Hinton for Daniel Cross III.



64:17 NCW substitution: Pedro Caratini for Ian Garnero.
-- Foul on Methodist David Williams.
67:36 Shot by NCW Luca Zallo, SAVE Cole Hupp.
68:23 MUMSO substitution: Trent Powell for Hudson Zeisman.
72:05 MUMSO substitution: Collin Hinnant for David Williams.
72:05 MUMSO substitution: Christopher Shoffler for Hugo Rodriguez.
72:05 NCW substitution: David Gonzales for Lucas Wittstatt.
73:56 Shot by NCW Lorenzo Cocchia HIT CROSSBAR.
74:11 Corner kick by NCW Dom Giovannini [74:11].
75:21 MUMSO substitution: Hudson Zeisman for Brandon Cohen.
75:21 MUMSO substitution: Daniel Cross III for Tyler Hinton.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan David Gonzales.
78:04 Shot by NCW David Gonzales, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan David Gonzales.
79:55 MUMSO substitution: Hugo Rodriguez for Cameron Wilson.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Juan Simoniello.
81:14 Shot by MUMSO Victor Longa Pachkov WIDE.
-- Foul on Methodist Trent Powell.
81:59 Shot by NCW Juan Simoniello HIT CROSSBAR.
82:25 NCW substitution: Ian Garnero for Juan Simoniello.
84:50 Shot by NCW Ian Garnero, SAVE Cole Hupp.
-- Foul on N.C. Wesleyan Luca Zallo.
86:10 MUMSO substitution: David Williams for Christopher Shoffler.
86:10 NCW substitution: Lucas Menzo for Pedro Caratini.
87:19 Yellow card on NCW Jack Holden.
89:44 Corner kick by MUMSO David Williams [89:44].
89:56 Shot by MUMSO Daniel Magen WIDE.
90:00 Corner kick by MUMSO Hudson Zeisman [90:00].


